OP \$40.00 2864416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546227

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myron's Fine Foods, Inc.		06/25/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMH International, LLC	
Street Address:	3628 West 1820 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864416	CHEF MYRON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-242-8923
Email: sbell@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 505 E. Grand Avenue, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer	
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chef Myron's Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Chef Myron's Signed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Chef Myron's Signed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated effective June 25, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), and is made by and between Myron's Fine Foods, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and JMH International, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal office address of 3628 West 1820 South, Salt Lake City, UT, 84104 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Attachment A and the corresponding United States federal trademark registration (the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all rights under common law, any corresponding trademark applications or registrations therefor, the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all necessary documents, papers, instruments, and assignments in order to assign the Mark to Assignee, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall be considered one instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0986 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

Myron's Fine Foods, Inc.

Name: Myron J. Becker

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

JMH International, LLC

Name: Jeffry J. Dennis⊿

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0987

Attachment A

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
CHEF MYRON'S	2864416	July 20, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 10/22/2019